THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
MINISTRY OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND TOURISM
TANZANIA NATIONAL PARKS

Executive Secretary,

Tanzania Association of Tour Operators

P.O.Box 6162
ARUSHA.

Executive Director,

Hotels Association of Tanzania (HAT)

P.O.Box 23089
DAR ES SALAAM.

RE: PARK FEES AMENDMENT NOTICE

Reference is made to the above caption.

2. Recently the Government has amended and introduced new park fees through
GN No. 490A dated 29t June 2020. The new fees will be effective during the
forthcoming financial year 2021/2022 with effect from 15t July 2021.

The areas with amended fees are summarized in the Table below:

HIGH SEASON LOW SEASONAL W
(16" May — 14t March ) (15" March — 15th May)
1 CONSERVATION EA Non EA Expatriate EA Non EA Expatriate/ |
(Tshs) Citizen / (Tshs) Citizen Residents
(US %) Residents (US $) (US §)
(US §)
a.) |Serengeti & Nyerere
Of or above the age of 16 10,000 70 35 10,000 60 30
years
Between the age of 5 and | 2,000 20 10 2,000 20 T
15 year ‘
Children below the age of Free Free Free Free Free Free ‘
5 years ‘
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b.) |Lake Manyara, Tarangire ‘
and Arusha National ‘
Parks

Of or above the age of 16 | 10,000 50 25 10,000 45 225
years

Between the age of 5 and 2,000 15 7.5 2,000 15 v
15 year

Children below the age of Free Free Free Free Free Free
5 years

2 Camping Fees July — September October — June

a.) | Special Campsite for
Serengeti, Tarangire,
Arusha and Lake
Manyara National Parks
(Prior booking is
required)

Of or above the age of 16 | 10,000 60 60 10,000 50 50
years
Between the age of 5 and 5,000 10 10 5,000 10 10
15 year

Children below the age of Free Free Free Free Free Free
5 years

b.) | Seasonal Campsite for
Serengeti, Tarangire,
Arusha and Lake
Manyara National Parks
(Prior booking is
required)

Of or above the age of 16 15,000 60 60 15,000 50 50

years

Mwalimu J.K Nyerere Conservation Centre, Dodoma Road, P.O.Box 3134, Postcode 23106, Arusha-Tanzania.
Tel:+255-027-297 0404/0405 Conservation Commissioner’s Line: +255 027 297-0407
E-Mail: cc@tanzaniaparks.go.tz Website: www.tanzaniaparks.go.tz

“SUSTAINABLE CONSERVATION FOR DEVELOPMENT”



TANZANIA NATIONAL PARKS

Lake Manyara, Tarangire
and Arusha National
Parks

Of or above the age of 16
years

10,000

50

25

10,000

45

22.5

Between the age of 5 and
16 year

2,000

16

7.5

2,000

15

75

Children below the age of
5 years

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free T

Camping Fees

July — September

October — June

a.)

Special Campsite for
Serengeti, Tarangire,
Arusha and Lake
Manyara National Parks
(Prior booking is
required)

Of or above the age of 16

years

10,000

60

60

10,000

50

50

Between the age of 5 and
15 year

5,000

10

10

5,000

10

10

Children below the age of
5 years

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

b.)

Seasonal Campsite for
Serengeti, Tarangire,
Arusha and Lake
Manyara National Parks
(Prior booking is
required)

Of or above the age of 16

years

15,000

60

60

15,000

50

50
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Between the age of 5 and 7,500 10 10 7,500 10 10
15 year
Children below the age of Free Free Free Free Free Free
5 years

3 HOTEL

CONCESSION FEES

a) Nyerere and

Serengeti National Parks

S F I

i) Per person per night for | 30,000 60 60 30,000 50 50
adults( 16 years and

above)

ii) Per person per night for | 10,000 10 10 10,000 10 10

children (5-15 years)

b) Lake Manyara,
Tarangire, Arusha and
Kilimanjaro National

Parks |

i) Per person per night for | 30,000 | 40 40 30,000 40 40
adults( 16 years and

above)

i) Per person per night for | 10,000 10 10 10,000 10 10

children (5-15 years)

4: TOURISM INVESTMENT SITE ALLOCATION FEE AND ANNUAL LAND BASE
RENT FEE (NEW FEES CATEGORY)

Table below shows the new fees for Tourism Investment Site Allocation and Annual Land Base Rent
for investors in the National Parks.

Name of the Parks Non-Refundable Annual Land Base Rent fee in USD.
Tourism

Seasonal | Permanent Lodges
Investment Site |

Camps Tented Camps
Allocation fee in

usbD
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Serengeti National Park 5,000 2,000 20,000 50,000 |
Kilimanjaro National Park - 20,000 40,000
Tarangire National Park 1,000 10,000 20,000
Lake Manyara 1,000 10,000 20,000
Arusha 1,000 10,000 20,000

" Nyerere 2,000 10,000 20,000
Other parks 1,000 100 1,000 5,000

3. Fees for Nyerere National Park will be similar to the fees charged in Serengeti
National Park. All other park fees categories not mentioned herewith will remain the

same. .

4. Thank you for your continued cooperation.

Dr. Allan J.H Kijazi
CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER
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