

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND TOURISM TANZANIA NATIONAL PARKS



In	rep	ly	p	lease	qu	ote:
----	-----	----	---	-------	----	------

Ref. No:AE,119/294/01	Date:26.08.2020

Executive Secretary, Tanzania Association of Tour Operators, P.O.Box 6162 ARUSHA.

Executive Director,
Hotels Association of Tanzania (HAT)
P.O.Box 23089
DAR ES SALAAM.

RE: PARK FEES AMENDMENT NOTICE

Reference is made to the above caption.

2. Recently the Government has amended and introduced new park fees through GN No. 490A dated 29th June 2020. The new fees will be effective during the forthcoming financial year 2021/2022 with effect from 1st July 2021.

The areas with amended fees are summarized in the Table below:

	CONSERVATION	HIGH SEASON (16 th May – 14 th March)			LOW SEASONAL (15 th March – 15 th May)		
1		EA (Tshs)	Non EA Citizen (US \$)	Expatriate / Residents (US \$)	EA (Tshs)	Non EA Citizen (US \$)	Expatriate/ Residents (US \$)
a.)	Serengeti & Nyerere						
	Of or above the age of 16 years	10,000	70	35	10,000	60	30
	Between the age of 5 and 15 year	2,000	20	10	2,000	20	10
	Children below the age of 5 years	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free

b.)	Lake Manyara, Tarangire						
	and Arusha National Parks						
	Of or above the age of 16 years	10,000	50	25	10,000	45	22.5
	Between the age of 5 and 15 year	2,000	15	7.5	2,000	15	7.5
	Children below the age of 5 years	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
2	Camping Fees	July	/ - Septe	ember	Oc	tober – .	June
a.)	Special Campsite for Serengeti, Tarangire, Arusha and Lake Manyara National Parks (Prior booking is required)						
	Of or above the age of 16 years	10,000	60	60	10,000	50	50
	Between the age of 5 and 15 year	5,000	10	10	5,000	10	10
	Children below the age of 5 years	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
b.)	Seasonal Campsite for Serengeti, Tarangire, Arusha and Lake Manyara National Parks (Prior booking is required)						
	Of or above the age of 16 years	15,000	60	60	15,000	50	50

Mwalimu J.K Nyerere Conservation Centre, Dodoma Road, P.O.Box 3134, Postcode 23106, Arusha-Tanzania.

Tel:+255-027-297 0404/0405 Conservation Commissioner's Line: +255 027 297-0407

E-Mail: cc@tanzaniaparks.go.tz Website: www.tanzaniaparks.go.tz

41	1 -1 - 11						
b.)	Lake Manyara, Tarangire and Arusha National Parks						
	Of or above the age of 16 years	10,000	50	25	10,000	45	22.5
	Between the age of 5 and 15 year	2,000	15	7.5	2,000	15	7.5
	Children below the age of 5 years	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
2	Camping Fees	July	/ - Septe	ember	00	ctober – c	June
a.)	Special Campsite for Serengeti, Tarangire, Arusha and Lake Manyara National Parks (Prior booking is required)						
	Of or above the age of 16 years	10,000	60	60	10,000	50	50
	Between the age of 5 and 15 year	5,000	10	10	5,000	10	10
	Children below the age of 5 years	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
b.)	Seasonal Campsite for Serengeti, Tarangire, Arusha and Lake Manyara National Parks (Prior booking is required)						
	Of or above the age of 16 years	15,000	60	60	15,000	50	50

	Between the age of 5 and 15 year	7,500	10	10	7,500	10	10
	Children below the age of 5 years	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
3	HOTEL CONCESSION FEES						
	a) Nyerere and Serengeti National Parks						
	i) Per person per night for adults(16 years and above)	30,000	60	60	30,000	50	50
	ii) Per person per night for children (5-15 years)	10,000	10	10	10,000	10	10
	b) Lake Manyara, Tarangire, Arusha and Kilimanjaro National Parks						
	i) Per person per night for adults(16 years and above)	30,000	40	40	30,000	40	40
	ii) Per person per night for children (5-15 years)	10,000	10	10	10,000	10	10

4: TOURISM INVESTMENT SITE ALLOCATION FEE AND ANNUAL LAND BASE RENT FEE (NEW FEES CATEGORY)

Table below shows the new fees for Tourism Investment Site Allocation and Annual Land Base Rent for investors in the National Parks.

Name of the Parks	Non-Refundable	Annual Land Base Rent fee in USD.			
	Tourism Investment Site Allocation fee in USD	Seasonal Camps	Permanent Tented Camps	Lodges	

Serengeti National Park	5,000	2,000	20,000	50,000
Kilimanjaro National Park		-	20,000	40,000
Tarangire National Park		1,000	10,000	20,000
Lake Manyara		1,000	10,000	20,000
Arusha		1,000	10,000	20,000
Nyerere		2,000	10,000	20,000
Other parks	1,000	100	1,000	5,000

- 3. Fees for Nyerere National Park will be similar to the fees charged in Serengeti National Park. All other park fees categories not mentioned herewith will remain the same.
- 4. Thank you for your continued cooperation.

Manufres .

Dr. Allan J.H Kijazi
CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER